SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: May 25, 2005
Tapes: 2B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 2B
003

006

033
035
053
055
069
071
075
077
083
092

106
114
116
124

126

127

130

134

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger, Westlund

Chair Schrader

Robin Lamonte,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Chair Schrader
Ms. Lamonte
Chair Schrader
Ms. Lamonte
Chair Schrader
Ms. Lamonte
Chair Schrader
Ms. Lamonte
Sen. Johnson

Dan Gardner,
Commissioner, Bureau
of Labor and Industries

Chair Schrader
Chair Schrader
Ms. Lamonte

Sen. Westlund

Chair Schrader

Sen. Westlund

Chair Schrader

Chair Schrader

Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 pm.

Opens Work Session on SB 5588-Bureau of Labor and
Industries.

*For information see SB 5517.

Introduces SB 5588 (Exhibit #1). Presents Legislative Fiscal
Office recommendations (Exhibit #2).

Hearing no objection approves policy packages.

Continues presentation with budget packages.

Hearing no objection approves budget packages.

Continues presentation with ending fund balances.
Questions what percentage of budget is first ending balance.
Responds about 50%.

Hearing no objection approves ending fund balances.
Continues presentation with performance measures.
Questions customer service survey measures.

Responds it is the same as the rest of the state.

Comments about 9 through 11. Would like to see percentages.
Hearing no objection approves performance measures.
Continues presentation with Appropriation Bill Amendment.

Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to the
Appropriation Bill Amendment.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Moves SB 5588 as amended to the Senate Special Committee on
Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Closes Work Session on SB 5588-Bureau of Labor and
Industries.

Adjourns meeting at 1:14 pm.



