SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: May 25, 2005 Tapes: 2B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Sena	ator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger, Westlund
TAPE 2B		
003	Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 pm.
		Opens Work Session on SB 5588-Bureau of Labor and Industries.
		*For information see SB 5517.
006	Robin Lamonte, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces SB 5588 (Exhibit #1). Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations (Exhibit #2).
033	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection approves policy packages.
035	Ms. Lamonte	Continues presentation with budget packages.
053	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection approves budget packages.
055	Ms. Lamonte	Continues presentation with ending fund balances.
069	Chair Schrader	Questions what percentage of budget is first ending balance.
071	Ms. Lamonte	Responds about 50%.
075	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection approves ending fund balances.
077	Ms. Lamonte	Continues presentation with performance measures.
083	Sen. Johnson	Questions customer service survey measures.
092	Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries	Responds it is the same as the rest of the state.
106	Chair Schrader	Comments about 9 through 11. Would like to see percentages.
114	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection approves performance measures.
116	Ms. Lamonte	Continues presentation with Appropriation Bill Amendment.
124	Sen. Westlund	Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to the Appropriation Bill Amendment.
126	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$
127	Sen. Westlund	Moves SB 5588 as amended to the Senate Special Committee or Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
130	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 5 – 0 – 0
134	Chair Schrader	Closes Work Session on SB 5588-Bureau of Labor and Industries.
		Adjourns meeting at 1:14 pm.